



**General Systems Consultant-Engineering  
Solicitation No. 20-001– Addendum #1  
May 28, 2019**

This Addendum #1 to SRTA Solicitation No. 20-001 is being issued in accordance with Section 2.6 of the Request for Qualifications document. SRTA Solicitation No. 20-001 is hereby amended as follows:

**Offer Document #12 Non-Collusion Affidavit**

Offer Document #12 should be deleted in its entirety and replaced with revised Offer Document #12 attached.

**Section 3.7 Firm's Experience and Qualifications**

The last paragraph in section 3.7 should be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

There is no prescribed format for this document. The format of the document shall be at the discretion of submitting firm so long as the submission does not exceed the page limitations established for each section of the offer document as outlined in the chart above. All pages shall be single sided with a font size no smaller than 10 pt. Submitting firm should label this document as Offer Document #7.

All other terms and conditions of SRTA Solicitation No. 20-001 not specifically addressed in this Addendum #1 remain in full force and effect.